

Resolution for Senior Center Funding

WHEREAS, the Town was awarded funding from the County of Erie for the purpose of purchasing a lap top and screen by the Senior Center in the amount of \$2,500.

WHEREAS, the cash received from this funding will be recognized as revenue in the General Fund as Other General Revenue in account 01.0001.2770.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it

RESOVLED, that the Town Board does hereby authorize the budget amendment to the 2018 budget to increase Other General Revenue 01.0001.2770 by \$2,500.00 for the receipt of the Erie County funding and to correspondingly increase Senior Center - Equipment 001.7620.0200 by \$2,500.00 for the cost of the purchase a lap top and screen.